Third Assembly Second Session (0.P 005) (023)



THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF THARAKA NITHI

THIRD ASSEMBLY - (SECOND SESSION)

<u>ORDER PAPER</u>

TUESDAY, APRIL 18TH, 2023 AT 9.30 A.M.

PRAYERS

- 1. Communication from the Chair
- 2. Administration of Oath
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers (As listed in appendices)
- 6. Notices of Motion (As listed in appendices)
- 7. Statements (As listed in appendices)
- 8. MOTION ADOPTION OF THE REPORT OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS ON THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY GOVERNMENT ENTITIES HALF YEAR REPORTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2022/2023.

(Hon. Muchiri Godfrey Murithi – Chairperson Committee on Finance Budget and Appropriations)

THAT; Pursuant to the provisions of section 166 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012 and the provisions of Standing Order 221 of the County Assembly of Tharaka Nithi, this House adopts the report of the Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations on the Tharaka Nithi County Government entities half year reports for the Financial year 2022/2023.

KEY

**** -Denotes a Majority/Minority Bill

*** -Denotes a Committee Bill

* -Denotes any other Bill

TUESDAY APRIL 18TH, 2023

(O.P 004)

(024)

APPENDIX

1. PAPERS

- The Report of The Select Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations on The Tharaka Nithi County Government Entities Half Year Reports for The Financial Year 2022/2023.
 - (Hon. Muchiri Godfrey Murithi Chairperson Committee on Finance Budget and Appropriations)
- ii. The Tharaka Nithi County Government Supplementary Budget (II) for the Financial Year 2022/2023.

NOTICES OF MOTION

1. NOTICE OF MOTION - ADOPTION OF THE REPORT OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS ON THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY GOVERNMENT ENTITIES HALF YEAR REPORTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2022/2023.

(Hon. Muchiri Godfrey Murithi – Chairperson Committee on Finance Budget and Appropriations)

THAT; Pursuant to the provisions of section 166 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012 and the provisions of Standing Order 221 of the County Assembly of Tharaka Nithi, this House adopts the report of the Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations on the Tharaka Nithi County Government entities half year reports for the Financial year 2022/2023.

STATEMENTS

1. STATEMENT ON GRADING OF ROADS ACROSS THE COUNTY

(Hon. Mugao Salvestas Kanyaru, MCA_MCA Gatunga Ward)